

Brussels, 7.12.2022 C(2022) 9176 final

ANNEX 2

ANNEX

to the

COMMISSION IMPLEMENTING DECISION

amending the Commission Implementing Decision C(2022) 724 as regards the implementation of actions under the Single Market Programme

EN EN

ANNEX IV

AMENDMENT OF THE ACTIONS UNDER THE ACTIVITY 'STATISTICS'

Annex IV is amended as follows:

- (a) In section '1. Introduction',
 - i. point (b) 'for procurements (implemented under direct management, see point 3) total amount of EUR 50 889 150.' is replaced by the following:
 - 'for procurements (implemented under direct management, see point 3) total amount of EUR 50 539 150.'
 - ii. point (d) 'for other actions (see point 5) total amount of EUR 2 410 000.' is replaced by the following:
 - 'for other actions (see point 5) total amount of EUR 2 760 000.'
- (b) In section '2. Grants',
 - i. 'Selection and award criteria in case of open calls for proposals (Actions 7 and 8)' is replaced by the following:
 - 'Selection and award criteria in case of open calls for proposals (Action 7)'
 - ii. in the table concerning Indicative budget breakdown per Action, the estimated budget for Action 1 '11 100 000' is replaced by the following:
 - '11 700 000'
 - iii. in the table concerning Indicative budget breakdown per Action, the row concerning Action 7 is deleted.
 - iv. in the table concerning Indicative budget breakdown per Action the Action 8 becomes Action 7.
 - v. subsection 2.7 on 'Action 7 Open call for proposals in the area of Economic and Monetary Union, Globalisation and Trade (Heading 1)' is deleted.

- vi. subsection 2.8 on 'Action 8 Open call for proposals in the area of Reaping the benefits of data revolution and moving to trusted smart statistics (Heading 7)' becomes subsection 2.7 on 'Action 7 Open call for proposals in the area of Reaping the benefits of data revolution and moving to trusted smart statistics (Heading 7)'
- (c) In section '3. Procurements', the first sentence 'The budget reserved for procurement under this work programme is EUR 50 889 150.' is replaced by the following:

'The budget reserved for procurement under this work programme is EUR 50 539 150.'

(d) In section '5. Other actions', the amount 'EUR 1 910 000' is replaced by the following: 'EUR 2 260 000'.